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1 Stove Esau Dlamini Journalist
Community Witness 

Media
Gauteng 0781028328 Jan 11, 1988 Male dlaminiesau@gmail.com

2 Jade Eden Le Roux Assistant Editor Editorial Hyd 0710733576 Sep 22, 1995 Female jade@witness.co.za

3 Mandla Andrias Nsele Deputy Head Ethekwini Municipality Westville 0833082639 Aug 23, 1976 Male mandla.nsele@durban.gov.za

4 Mary Moliehi Moeng Director 

Department Of 

Agriculture And Rural 

Development 

Free State Province 0732605173 Dec 4, 1983 Female moliehi.tlhobelo@gmail.com

5 Matshidiso Agatha Mokoka 

Regional 

Communication 

Coordinator

Government 

Communication And 

Information System 

Westrand District, 

Johannesburg 
0832972150 Jul 11, 1972 Female tshidimokoka@yahoo.com

6 Mogomotsi Perdinand Selebi
Deputy Director Support 

Service 
Office Of The Premier Free State 0828485561 Feb 21, 1981 Male mogomotsi.selebi@gmail.com

7 More Joel Matshediso Journalist 

Government 

Communication And 

Information System

Tshwane 0723791706 Mar 30, 1989 Male morematshediso@gmail.com

8 Morena Cassius Lephepelo 
Assistant Director: 

Information Services 
Office Of The Premier Free State 0735024086 Jan 31, 1988 Male mlephepelo@yahoo.com

9 Ontiretse Anna Monnanyane
Acting Director: 

Communications & Ppp

Gauteng Provincial 

Legislature
Gauteng 0605837166 Dec 5, 1977 Female ontim77@gmail.com

10 Pelotlhomogi Kindness Seabi
Manager: 

Communications 

Gauteng Provincial 

Legislature 
Gauteng 0795009275 May 13, 1976 Female pseabi@gpl.gov.za

11 Pulane Silvya Tsupane Deputy Director Office Of The Premier Free State 0713022595 May 13, 1980 Female tsupanep@gmail.com

12
Relebohile Rebecca 

Ramabitsa
News Manager News Department Motheo District 0621637414 Oct 16, 1999 Female

ramabitsarelebohile@gmail.co
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13 Reolebogile Sikwane Office Manager Administration Gauteng 0794955054 Jan 12, 1999 Female reolebogilesikwane@gmail.com

14 Cchitra Pillay
Radio Presenter And 

Youth Ambassador 
Southside Fm Durban 0760479743 Dec 10, 1986 Female revathypillay@gmail.com

15 Rinae Lorraine Nemaungani Radio Journalist

Government 

Communication And 

Information Systems 

Hyderbad 0764958355 Apr 26, 2001 Female rinaen@gcis.gov.za

16 Senzeni Maureen Ngubane Acting Director Gcis Gauteng 0655955203 Nov 25, 1985 Female senzi@gmx.com

17 Simphiwe Newton Dlamini Communication Officer Ethekwini Municipality Durban 0681493550 Aug 10, 1984 Male
simphiwe.dlamini@durban.gov.

za

18
Walderma Siphosenkosi 

Hlongwane
Editor Explain Johannesburg 0794774764 Jul 10, 1988 Male sipho@explain.co.za

19 Sive Mamela Ndamase Media Liaison Officer
Nelson Mandela Bay 

Municipality
Eastern Caper 0782862930 Mar 11, 1991 Female mamelandamase@gmail.com

20 Slindile Penelope Mgozi Journalist Journalism Hydarabad 0732956869 Mar 21, 1986 Female mgozis@yahoo.com

21 Mohamad Taariq Halim Editor Journalism Cape Town +277250574 Mar 30, 1978 Male taariq.halim@inl.co.za

22 Takalani Mukwevho 
Asd: Domestic Media 

Engagement 
Gcis Gauteng 0822279308 Dec 1, 1989 Male mukwevhotakalani2@gmail.com

23 Thembile Nqabeni 

Head Of 

Communications/Spokespe

rson 

Free State Department Of 

Social Development 
Mangaung District 0664766193 Jun 30, 1990 Male thembile4amvo@gmail.com

24 Withney Tsidi Nchabeleng
Deputy Director Of 

Communications 
Gcis Gauteng 0739772322 Mar 18, 1986 Female tshidin@gcis.gov.za

25
Tshidiiso Perseverance 

Nkgwedi 
Deputy Director

Community, Safety, 

Roads And Transport
Free State 0794952016 Oct 28, 1983 Male tshidisonkgwedi@ymail.com

26 Tumisang Albert Motang Tv Producer Media Johannnesh 0833644606 Mar 6, 1976 Male tmotanster@gmail.com

27 Siphephelo Victor Mlambo 
Researcher & 

Speechwriter 
Inkatha Freedom Party Ethekwini 0652470034 May 5, 1984 Male smlambo@ifp.org.za

28 Yudhika Maharaj Branch Manager Editorial And Sales Hyderabad 0609915731 Jul 21, 1994 Female yudhika.maharaj@gmail.com

29 Zama Lucas Sigwebela 
Media Liaison And 

Parliamentary Officer 

Community Safety Roads 

And Transport 
Mangaung 0632988241 Feb 5, 1989 Male zamasigwebela@gmail.com


